
CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 13 Santiago Santos Sport Lisboa e Benfica

2º 11 Matias Tomé Individual

3º 4 Bernardo Ventura Individual

CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 403 Luana Coelho Individual

2º 20 Eva Bernardo Individual

3º 18 Catarina Bibi CLAC

CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 30 André Martins Sport Lisboa e Benfica

2º 40 Luis Anjos Sport Lisboa e Benfica

3º 43 Santiago Cristino Individual

CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 56 Maria Francisca Silva Individual

2º 54 Margarida Triães UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas

3º 48 Leonor Duarte CLAC

CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 85 Miguel Ferreira Sport Lisboa e Benfica

2º 69 David Teló Sport Lisboa e Benfica

3º 74 Enzo Vieira UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas

CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 95 Diana Marcelino Sport Lisboa e Benfica

2º 102 Luna Crispim Sport Lisboa e Benfica

3º 96 Gabriela Santos Sport Lisboa e Benfica

22ª CORRIDA DA LIBERDADE

ESCALÃO  A

MASCULINO

FEMININO

ESCALÃO  B

MASCULINO

FEMININO

ESCALÃO  C

MASCULINO

FEMININO



CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 108 Afonso Ferreira Sport Lisboa e Benfica

2º 117 Gabriel Santos CLAC

3º 120 Martim Santos Sport Lisboa e Benfica

CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 135 Joana Salgado Sport Lisboa e Benfica

2º 127 Catarina Santos Sport Lisboa e Benfica

3º 129 Leonor Carvalho N. Sporting de Torres Novas

CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 142 Francisco Protássio Sport Lisboa e Benfica

2º 140 Miguel Mendes N. Sporting de Torres Novas

3º 147 Martim Salvador Individual

CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 163 Laura Matreno CLAC

2º 170 Rita Carrilho CLAC

3º 156 Ana Francisca Sport Lisboa e Benfica

CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 180 Daniel Carvalho Sport Lisboa e Benfica

2º 182 Filipe Cavalheiro Sport Lisboa e Benfica

3º 176 Rodrigo Barreiros N. Sporting de Torres Novas

CLASSIFICAÇÃO DORSAL NOME CLUBE

1º 196 Mariana Carvalho Sport Lisboa e Benfica

2º 195 Joana Catarino N. Sporting de Torres Novas

3º 193 Beatriz Lavado Sport Lisboa e Benfica

MASCULINO

ESCALÃO  F

MASCULINO

FEMININO

22ª CORRIDA DA LIBERDADE

ESCALÃO  D

MASCULINO

FEMININO

ESCALÃO  E

FEMININO



CLASS. DORSAL NOME CLUBE TEMPO

1º 236 Marco Ferreira N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:37'05

2º 296 Sérgio Correia UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 0:37'16

3º 253 Rui Fonte Boa Individual 0:37'48

4º 213 Gonçalo Simões Pedro Sport Lisboa e Benfica 0:38'03

5º 209 Duarte Lourenço dos Santos Sport Lisboa e Benfica 0:38'47

6º 201 André Rosário UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 0:39'12

7º 229 Jose Mestre Atletismo Viana do Alentejo 0:41'33

8º 204 Carlos Mendes Caracol Trail Team 0:41'34

9º 247 Ricardo Mota UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 0:41'43

10º 225 Joaquim Cristiano Individual 0:41'55

11º 240 Paulo Silva Individual 0:42'16

12º 244 Pedro Freire Individual 0:42'43

13º 200 Andre Marques Sporting Clube Portugal 0:42'44

14º 212 Francisco Vilar Individual 0:43'07

15º 198 André Benedito Martins Individual 0:43'13

16º 237 Micael Agostinho N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:43'59

17º 251 Ruben Grilo Individual 0:44'00

18º 250 Ruben Duque UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 0:44'12

19º 222 João Pedro Oliveira Individual 0:46'07

20º 210 Flávio Graça Os Matrecos 0:46'16

21º 217 João Antunes Individual 0:46'59

22º 208 David Sénica Centro Atletismo Seia 0:47'05

23º 254 Rui Neves Individual 0:47'27

24º 214 Hernani Rafanão Individual 0:47'44

25º 245 Renato Esteves Individual 0:48'12

26º 203 Carlos Esteves Individual 0:48'35

27º 216 João Alexandre Costa Individual 0:48'43

28º 256 Tiago Alexandre Fernandes Individual 0:48'47

29º 234 Luis Martins Individual 0:49'17

30º 248 Ricardo Simões CLAC 0:49'38

31º 235 Manuel Vieira Individual 0:50'14

32º 238 Nelson Nunes JDS-FIXES 0:50'37

33º 211 Francisco Abreu Individual 0:51'30

34º 243 Pedro Miguel Geada GEADAS 0:53'28

35º 246 Ricardo Costa Individual 0:53'55

36º 255 Sandro Joaquim Falcão Individual 0:53'59

37º 249 Ricardo Vitorino Individual 0:55'47

38º 207 David Guia N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:56'19

39º 199 André Cascalheira Individual 0:56'47

40º 205 David Alexandre Antunes Individual 0:58'15

41º 219 João Guilherme Geada GEADAS 0:58'46

42º 223 João Pedro Ferreira GEADAS 0:58'46

43º 239 Nuno Rito Qualquer Coisa 0:58'49

44º 224 Joao Tavares Individual 1:00'09

45º 242 Pedro Miguel Vargos a Correr 1:00'47

46º 258 Filipe Lopes Individual 1:11'30

22ª CORRIDA DA LIBERDADE

Classificação por escalão

ESCALÃO  G

MASCULINO



CLASS. DORSAL NOME CLUBE TEMPO

1º 272 Fabiana Sousa Sporting Clube Portugal 0:42'43

2º 292 Vera  Santos N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:47'24

3º 268 Catarina Carrelo CLAC 0:51'50

4º 282 Ivone Pão Mole Individual 0:53'54

5º 276 Inês Dias Atletismo Viana do Alentejo 0:54'14

6º 267 Carla Sofia Lourenço Clac 0:54'51

7º 269 Catarina Costa N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:55'05

8º 263 Andreia Romão Individual 0:56'47

9º 265 Andreia Vieira RX Runners 0:57'15

10º 279 Inês Vidal Individual 0:58'33

11º 260 Ana Graçinho União de Tomar 1:00'14

12º 273 Filipa Bedor Vargos a Correr 1:00'51

13º 291 Teresa Ventura Qualquer Coisa 1:01'03

14º 288 Sandrina Sousa N. Sporting de Torres Novas 1:01'30

15º 289 Susana Dias Individual 1:06'41

16º 264 Andreia Teixeira Individual 1:06'42

17º 285 Patricia Pinto UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 1:10'22

18º 259 Ana Cristina Oliveira Diniz Individual 1:11'30

19º 283 Mónica Ricardo de Oliveira Individual 1:11'30

20º 261 Ana Lúcia Pereira Individual 1:12'22

21º 281 Isabel Riachos Individual 1:13'32

22º 280 Ingrid de Oliveira Silva Pro Sport kids Team/Segurança 24 1:14'53

23º 286 Samara de Oliveira Silva Pro Sport kids Team/Segurança 24 1:14'53

CLASS. DORSAL NOME CLUBE TEMPO

1º 320 João Sousa N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:39'01

2º 342 Luis Carlos Mota Casa do em Abrantes 0:40'40

3º 368 Rui Jorge Amorim Perdigão Caspa 0:41'09

4º 353 Nelson M. Oliveira CLAC 0:41'38

5º 332 José Almeida CMMC ENTRONCAMENTO 0:42'01

6º 362 Raúl Vieira RX Runners 0:42'43

7º 355 Nuno Ferreira Individual 0:43'03

8º 314 João António dos Santos Caspa 0:43'35

9º 338 José Rafael Individual 0:44'14

10º 300 Bernardino Novais Ribeiro Individual 0:44'21

11º 329 Jorge Manuel Tavares Individual 0:44'32

12º 321 Joaquim Abreu Moura CLAC 0:44'48

13º 324 Joaquim Santos N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:44'49

14º 371 Vasco Guedes Individual 0:44'49

15º 328 Jorge Lercas União de Tomar 0:45'53

16º 348 Marco Alexandre Individual 0:46'25

17º 360 Paulo Rodrigues Individual 0:46'34

18º 336 José Manuel Carola Individual 0:47'36

19º 298 António Carvalho Individual 0:47'50

20º 302 Carlos Grácio Os Galgos de Tancos 0:48'05

21º 307 Élio Monteiro Individual 0:48'20

22º 340 Leandro Almeida RX Runners 0:48'26

23º 319 João Pedro Ferreira CLAC 0:48'35

24º 326 Jorge Antunes Os Galgos de Tancos 0:48'38

25º 367 Rui Farinha Os Matrecos 0:48'48

ESCALÃO  H

MASCULINO

ESCALÃO  G

FEMININO



26º 305 Díonisio Manuel Alegria Individual 0:48'52

27º 327 Jorge Formiga UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 0:49'27

28º 356 Nuno Romão Individual 0:49'44

29º 352 Miguel Neves Matias Individual 0:49'48

30º 350 Marco Pedro CLAC 0:49'58

31º 354 Nelson Teló Individual 0:50'04

32º 309 Fernando Moutinho Individual 0:50'05

33º 306 Duarte Nuno Margarido Individual 0:50'16

34º 301 Carlos Correia Individual 0:50'53

35º 337 José Mariquitos os últimos 0:50'57

36º 315 João Baptista Os Galgos de Tancos 0:51'08

37º 335 José Carlos Silva Individual 0:51'28

38º 357 Pascoal Oliveira Individual 0:52'13

39º 317 João José Mendes Venâncio Individual 0:52'57

40º 293 Acácio Ferreira Machado Individual 0:53'21

41º 364 Ricardo Triães RX Summer 0:53'35

42º 318 João Luis Geada Gonçalves GEADAS 0:53'39

43º 295 Álvaro Góis CLAC 0:54'35

44º 312 Hugo Alexandre Mendes Individual 0:54'55

45º 308 Fernando José Verissimo Individual 0:55'05

46º 370 Tiago Silva Individual 0:55'05

47º 334 José Carlos dos Santos Individual 0:56'47

48º 361 Pedro Nascimento Individual 0:56'47

49º 359 Paulo Mota CLAC 0:56'49

50º 358 Fernando Mouzinho Individual 0:57'14

51º 341 Luis Borralho Individual 0:58'16

52º 366 Rui Estanqueiro N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:58'32

53º 365 Rogério Filipe Alvitejo 0:59'27

54º 373 Vítor José Silva CLAC 0:59'43

55º 304 Diogo Simões CMMC ENTRONCAMENTO 0:59'56

56º 323 Joaquim Filipe Major Individual 1:00'10

57º 344 Manuel Grácio Individual 1:00'15

58º 325 Joaquim Ventura Qualquer Coisa 1:01'04

59º 349 Marco Cardoso UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 1:04'21

60º 345 Manuel Jorge Catarino Individual 1:04'33

61º 303 Décio Lopes Pro Sport kids Team/Segurança 24 1:05'35

62º 374 Vitor Rodrigues Alvitejo 1:07'04

63º 363 Ricardo Augusto Triães RX Summer 1:07'37

64º 294 Alexandre Arranhado Os Matrecos 1:08'00

65º 346 Manuel Machado Os Matrecos 1:12'27

66º 333 José António Dias Nogueira Pro Sport kids Team/Segurança 24 1:14'53

CLASS. DORSAL NOME CLUBE TEMPO

1º 395 Silvia Jorge N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:48'34

2º 379 Clélia Conceição Os Matrecos 0:52'02

3º 376 Amélia Carvalho Individual 0:55'04

4º 377 Catarina Fontinha Individual 0:57'15

5º 384 Guida Macedo Individual 0:59'56

6º 378 Célia Maria Flores Individual 1:01'29

7º 385 Helena Grácio Os Galgos de Tancos 1:01'45

8º 380 Elisabete Aguas Alvitejo 1:03'26

9º 386 Judite Maria  Matreno Individual 1:09'47

10º 396 Silvia Pimpão Individual 1:10'22

11º 390 Maria Alegria Individual 1:10'49

12º 381 Elisabete Narciso Venâncio Individual 1:11'30

13º 399 Telma Graça RX Runners 1:12'45

ESCALÃO  H

FEMININO



CLASS. DORSAL NOME CLUBE TEMPO

1º 236 Marco Ferreira N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:37'05

2º 296 Sérgio Correia UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 0:37'16

3º 253 Rui Fonte Boa Individual 0:37'48

4º 213 Gonçalo Simões Pedro Sport Lisboa e Benfica 0:38'03

5º 209 Duarte Lourenço dos Santos Sport Lisboa e Benfica 0:38'47

6º 320 João Sousa N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:39'01

7º 201 André Rosário UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 0:39'12

8º 342 Luis Carlos Mota Casa do em Abrantes 0:40'40

9º 368 Rui Jorge Amorim Perdigão Caspa 0:41'09

10º 229 Jose Mestre Atletismo Viana do Alentejo 0:41'33

11º 204 Carlos Mendes Caracol Trail Team 0:41'34

12º 353 Nelson M. Oliveira CLAC 0:41'38

13º 247 Ricardo Mota UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 0:41'43

14º 225 Joaquim Cristiano Individual 0:41'55

15º 332 José Almeida CMMC ENTRONCAMENTO 0:42'01

16º 240 Paulo Silva Individual 0:42'16

17º 272 Fabiana Sousa Sporting Clube Portugal 0:42'43

18º 362 Raúl Vieira RX Runners 0:42'43

19º 244 Pedro Freire Individual 0:42'43

20º 200 Andre Marques Sporting Clube Portugal 0:42'44

21º 355 Nuno Ferreira Individual 0:43'03

22º 212 Francisco Vilar Individual 0:43'07

23º 198 André Benedito Martins Individual 0:43'13

24º 314 João António Ribeiro dos Santos Caspa 0:43'35

25º 237 Micael Agostinho N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:43'59

26º 251 Ruben Grilo Individual 0:44'00

27º 250 Ruben Duque UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 0:44'12

28º 338 José Rafael Individual 0:44'14

29º 300 Bernardino Novais Ribeiro Individual 0:44'21

30º 329 Jorge Manuel de Jesus Tavares Individual 0:44'32

31º 321 Joaquim Abreu Moura CLAC 0:44'48

32º 324 Joaquim Santos N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:44'49

33º 371 Vasco Guedes Individual 0:44'49

34º 328 Jorge Lercas União de Tomar 0:45'53

35º 222 João Pedro Rodrigues Oliveira Individual 0:46'07

36º 210 Flávio Graça Os Matrecos 0:46'16

37º 348 Marco Alexandre Individual 0:46'25

38º 360 Paulo Rodrigues Individual 0:46'34

39º 217 João Antunes Individual 0:46'59

40º 208 David Sénica Centro Atletismo Seia 0:47'05

41º 292 Vera  Santos N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:47'24

42º 254 Rui Neves Individual 0:47'27

43º 336 José Manuel Carola Individual 0:47'36

44º 214 Hernani Rafanão Individual 0:47'44

45º 298 António Carvalho Individual 0:47'50

46º 302 Carlos Grácio Os Galgos de Tancos 0:48'05

22ª CORRIDA DA LIBERDADE

Classificação Geral

Prova 10000m



47º 245 Renato Esteves Individual 0:48'12

48º 307 Élio Monteiro Individual 0:48'20

49º 340 Leandro Almeida RX Runners 0:48'26

51º 395 Silvia Jorge N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:48'34

50º 203 Carlos Esteves Individual 0:48'35

52º 319 João Pedro Ferreira CLAC 0:48'35

53º 326 Jorge Antunes Os Galgos de Tancos 0:48'38

54º 216 João Alexandre Costa Individual 0:48'43

55º 256 Tiago Alexandre Fernandes Individual 0:48'47

56º 367 Rui Farinha Os Matrecos 0:48'48

57º 305 Díonisio Manuel Alegria Individual 0:48'52

58º 234 Luis Martins Individual 0:49'17

59º 327 Jorge Formiga UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 0:49'27

60º 248 Ricardo Simões CLAC 0:49'38

61º 356 Nuno Romão Individual 0:49'44

62º 352 Miguel Neves Matias Individual 0:49'48

63º 350 Marco Pedro CLAC 0:49'58

64º 354 Nelson Teló Individual 0:50'04

65º 309 Fernando Moutinho Individual 0:50'05

66º 235 Manuel Vieira Individual 0:50'14

67º 306 Duarte Nuno Pereira Margarido Individual 0:50'16

68º 238 Nelson Nunes JDS-FIXES 0:50'37

69º 301 Carlos Correia Individual 0:50'53

70º 337 José Mariquitos os últimos 0:50'57

71º 315 João Baptista Os Galgos de Tancos 0:51'08

72º 335 José Carlos Silva Individual 0:51'28

73º 211 Francisco Abreu Individual 0:51'30

74º 268 Catarina Carrelo CLAC 0:51'50

75º 379 Clélia Conceição Os Matrecos 0:52'02

76º 357 Pascoal Oliveira Individual 0:52'13

77º 317 João José Mendes Venâncio Individual 0:52'57

78º 293 Acácio Ferreira Machado Individual 0:53'21

79º 243 Pedro Miguel Arrozeiro Geada GEADAS 0:53'28

80º 364 Ricardo Triães RX Summer 0:53'35

81º 318 João Luis Geada Gonçalves GEADAS 0:53'39

82º 282 Ivone Pão Mole Individual 0:53'54

83º 246 Ricardo Costa Individual 0:53'55

84º 255 Sandro Joaquim Calhas Falcão Individual 0:53'59

85º 276 Inês Dias Atletismo Viana do Alentejo 0:54'14

86º 295 Álvaro Góis CLAC 0:54'35

87º 267 Carla Sofia Lourenço Clac 0:54'51

88º 312 Hugo Alexandre Mendes Individual 0:54'55

90º 376 Amélia Carvalho Individual 0:55'04

91º 269 Catarina Costa N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:55'05

89º 308 Fernando José Verissimo Individual 0:55'05

92º 370 Tiago Silva Individual 0:55'05

93º 249 Ricardo Vitorino Individual 0:55'47

97º 207 David Guia N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:56'19

95º 199 André Cascalheira Individual 0:56'47

94º 263 Andreia Romão Individual 0:56'47

96º 334 José Carlos Pereira dos Santos Individual 0:56'47

98º 361 Pedro Nascimento Individual 0:56'47

99º 359 Paulo Mota CLAC 0:56'49

100º 358 Fernando Mouzinho Individual 0:57'14

101º 265 Andreia Vieira RX Runners 0:57'15

102º 377 Catarina Fontinha Individual 0:57'15

103º 205 David Alexandre Antunes Individual 0:58'15

104º 341 Luis Borralho Individual 0:58'16



105º 366 Rui Estanqueiro N. Sporting de Torres Novas 0:58'32

106º 279 Inês Vidal Individual 0:58'33

107º 219 João Guilherme Arrozeiro Geada GEADAS 0:58'46

108º 223 João Pedro Gonçalves Ferreira GEADAS 0:58'46

109º 239 Nuno Rito Qualquer Coisa 0:58'49

110º 365 Rogério Filipe Alvitejo 0:59'27

112º 373 Vítor José Silva CLAC 0:59'43

111º 304 Diogo Simões CMMC ENTRONCAMENTO 0:59'56

113º 384 Guida Macedo Individual 0:59'56

114º 224 Joao Tavares Individual 1:00'09

115º 323 Joaquim Filipe Major Individual 1:00'10

116º 260 Ana Graçinho União de Tomar 1:00'14

117º 344 Manuel Grácio Individual 1:00'15

118º 242 Pedro Miguel Vargos a Correr 1:00'47

119º 273 Filipa Bedor Vargos a Correr 1:00'51

120º 291 Teresa Ventura Qualquer Coisa 1:01'03

121º 325 Joaquim Ventura Qualquer Coisa 1:01'04

122º 378 Célia Maria Flores Individual 1:01'29

123º 288 Sandrina Sousa N. Sporting de Torres Novas 1:01'30

124º 385 Helena Grácio Os Galgos de Tancos 1:01'45

125º 380 Elisabete Aguas Alvitejo 1:03'26

126º 349 Marco Cardoso UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 1:04'21

127º 345 Manuel Jorge Ferreira Catarino Individual 1:04'33

128º 303 Décio Lopes Pro Sport kids Team/Segurança 24 1:05'35

129º 289 Susana Dias Individual 1:06'41

130º 264 Andreia Teixeira Individual 1:06'42

131º 374 Vitor Rodrigues Alvitejo 1:07'04

132º 363 Ricardo Augusto Triães RX Summer 1:07'37

133º 294 Alexandre Arranhado Os Matrecos 1:08'00

134º 386 Judite Maria Lourenço Matreno Individual 1:09'47

135º 285 Patricia Pinto UDR Zona Alta Torres Novas 1:10'22

136º 396 Silvia Pimpão Individual 1:10'22

140º 390 Maria Alegria Individual 1:10'49

139º 258 Filipe Lopes Individual 1:11'30

138º 259 Ana Cristina Oliveira Diniz Individual 1:11'30

137º 283 Mónica Isabel Ricardo de Oliveira Individual 1:11'30

141º 381 Elisabete Narciso Venâncio Individual 1:11'30

142º 261 Ana Lúcia Pereira Individual 1:12'22

143º 346 Manuel Machado Os Matrecos 1:12'27

144º 399 Telma Graça RX Runners 1:12'45

146º 281 Isabel Riachos Individual 1:13'32

145º 280 Ingrid de Oliveira Silva Pro Sport kids Team/Segurança 24 1:14'53

147º 286 Samara de Oliveira Silva Pro Sport kids Team/Segurança 24 1:14'53

148º 333 José António Dias Nogueira Pro Sport kids Team/Segurança 24 1:14'53


